West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: West Yorkshire Police Drug Intervention Programme (DIP) funding 2023/24 **Serial No:** MPCC261

Summary: To seek agreement to fund West Yorkshire Police Drug Intervention Programme for 2023/24 to the value of £1,349,005 from the Mayor's Community Safety Fund.

Requested Decision:

- To agree West Yorkshire Police DIP funding allocation of £1,349,005 for 2023/24.
- To request performance monitoring information from WYP in relation to the DIP funding allocation.
- To agree to undertake a review of this allocation for 2024/25 WYP DIP funding.
- To confirm requirements of the allocated funding in terms of spend, focus and partnership working to support the delivery of the new Police and Crime Plan 2021-24.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial	A Taylor.	Angela Taylor Director, Corporate and Commercial Services
Legal	Aller	Caroline Allen On Behalf of Legal and Governance Services

Decision: Approved Signature:

Title: Tracy Brabin, Mayor of West Yorkshire

Date: 19/04/2023

Publication		
🗆 Yes	No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		